

1 .

American Association of Occupational Health Nurses, Inc. 330 N. Wabash Ave., Suite 2000, Chicago, IL 60611 Phone: 312-321-5173 | Fax: 312-673-6719 info@aaohn.org | www.aaohn.org

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSES, INC. (AAOHN) AND OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSES ASSOCIATION OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC. (OHNAP)

- <u>Parties</u>. This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as "MOU") is made and entered into by and between the American Association of Occupational Health Nurses ("AAOHN") at address 330 N Wabash Ave, Suite 2000, Chicago IL 60611 and Occupational Health Nurses Association of the Philippines ("OHNAP") at address Room 248 Cityland Condominium 8, #98 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City, Metro Manila, Philippines 1200.
- 2. <u>Purpose</u>. The purpose of this MOU is to establish a mutually cooperative partnership in the shared goal of advancing the Occupational Health Nursing Practice between AAOHN and OHNAP.
- 3. <u>Term of MOU</u>. This MOU is effective upon the day and date last signed and executed by the duly authorized representatives of the parties to this MOU and shall remain in full force and effect for no longer than three (3) years, unless terminated sooner. This MOU may be terminated, without cause, by either party upon thirty (30) days written notice, which notice shall be delivered by hand or by certified mail to the addresses listed above.

### **Responsibilities of OHNAP**

- 1. Members of OHNAP may become International Members of AAOHN and receive all AAOHN member benefits. Members must join online through aaohn.org.
- 2. OHNAP will post a link to the AAOHN website (aaohn.org) on ohnap.ph.
- 3. OHNAP will post 1 (one) AAOHN National Conference information to website (onhap.ph).

#### **Responsibilities of AAOHN**

- 1. Members of AAOHN may become members of OHNAP and receive all OHNAP member benefits. Members must join online through ohnap.org.
- 2. OHNAP will post a link to the AAOHN website (aaohn.org) on onhap.ph.
- 3. AAOHN will post 1 (one) OHNAP event to website (aaohn.org).

#### American Association of Occupational Health Nurses, Inc.

Mary Gene Ryan, MPH, RN, COHN-S, CSP, FAAOHN – AAOHN President [Name and Title]

Mary Dene Ry

December 13, 2018

[Signature and Date]

: 30

Kaye Englebrecht, CAE – AAOHN Executive Director [Name and Title]

Ray Englishest

December 13, 2018

[Signature and Date]

Occupational Health Nurses Association of the Philippines, Inc.

Edwin T. Inciong, RN, COHN - OHNAP President [Name and Title]

January 5, 2019

[Signature and Date]

لا هر ۲ Precy S. Cruz, RN, COHN - OHNAP Vice President

[Name and Title]

Kon

January 5, 2019

[Signature and Date]



# OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSES ASSOCIATION OF THEPHILIPPINES (OHNAP), INC.

## SIGNING OF AAOHN & OHNAP MOU

January 5, 2019, Richville Hotel, Mandaluyong City, Manila







Seated (L to R): Glenwey T. Fuentes (Secretary General), Precy S. Cruz (Vice President), Edwin A. Inciong (National President), Cynthia S. Ybarola (National Auditor & Chair, Foreign Relations Committee), Cynthia O. Castro (National Treasurer) and Myrna U. Ramirez (Board of Director or BOD) Standing (L to R): Annaliza Espano (Finance Officer), Teresita O. Bilo (BOD), Mercy Castillo (Executive Director), Tamie G. Finez (BOD), Rowena P. Aldion (PRO), Nelly Capistrano (BOD) and Ma. Blanca P. Beltran (BOD)